Authority: Section 226.4(2) and 226.1(b) of the City of Toronto Act, 2006

CITY OF TORONTO

MAYORAL DECISION 12-2022

To appoint Paul Raftis as Deputy City Manager, Community and Social Services.

- 1. Paul Raftis is appointed to the position of Deputy City Manager, Community and Social Services.
- 2. The Deputy City Manager, Community and Social Services reports to the City Manager and shall perform the duties and exercise the responsibilities that are assigned by the City Manager or Council.
- 3. This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on December 21, 2022.
- 4. The proper officers of the City are authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to this order.

December 21, 2022

John Tory Mayor